

P.O. BOX 207 | 302 SOUTH JOPLIN | JOPLIN, MO 64802 417.781.0352 | FAX 417.781.1234 | ESCSWA.ORG



2 November 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact:
Debbie Markman, CCAP, NCRT, Resource Development Director
Economic Security Corporation of SW Area, Joplin
417-627-2013
dmarkman@escswa.org

ESC's Joplin Early Head Start Home Based Services Is Moving...Come See Us at Our New Digs!

ESC's Early Head Start Home Based Services had been located at 1706 E. 4th Street, Joplin, MO, since 2012. In an effort to be more centrally located and more accessible to parents, we are moving to our Midtown Joplin Head Start/Early Head Start Child Development Center and Preschool, located at 1102 S. Illinois Ave, Joplin, MO. Please give us call and say hello at 417-553-3530.

Our Head Start/Early Head Start program enrolls over 1,000 children and their families annually. We receive over \$8 million in federal and state funds. We use these funds to ensure that children are ready to enter Kindergarten at or above age-expected developmental levels. Our program is income-based, ensuring we serve the most in need children from our communities. The Home-Based program is designed to assist families who have at least one caregiver at home who wants to learn more about how to help their child reach their fullest potential. Our Home Visitors are highly trained and promote each parent as their child's first and best teacher.

Funding provided through The Administration For Children and Families' (ACF) Office of Head Start (OHS)

About Economic Security Corporation: Since 1965, Economic Security Corporation has been a leader in developing solutions and bringing resources to Barton, Jasper, Newton and McDonald County. It offers a diversity of services meeting basic human needs for food and shelter, while enriching people's lives by providing access to increased education, skills, and building relationships for the future. ESC is a private nonprofit organization that receives federal, state and local funding, foundation grants and donations from individuals and businesses in our community. To learn more about Economic Security Corporation please visit www.escswa.org.

###